
Requirements To Enroll in Driver Education 
1. Read the NESD Driver Education Handbook 

 It is your responsibility to be prepared for driver education 
 Read the Student Responsibilities 

2. Turn 15 prior to: the 1st day of class. 
3. Obtain an SGI Customer Number, as per the NESD Driver 

Education Handbook  
4. Below are the Sessions available at  

Melfort Unit Comprehensive Collegiate 
5. Registration for driver education through the MUCC 

webpage, Student tab, Driver Education 

Session:  Fall - ONLINE Session:  Fall – IN PERSON Session:  Winter - ONLINE Session:  Spring - ONLINE 

Oct. 1 – Nov. 17, 2025 Sept. 16 – Dec. 18, 2025 Jan. 6 – 29, 2026 Apr. 2 -30, 2026 

Time:  5:30pm – 7:00pm Time:  Lunchtime @ MUCC Time:  6:00pm – 8:30pm Time:  6:00pm – 8:30pm 

Wednesday, October 1, 2025 Tuesday, September 16, 2025 Tuesday, January 6, 2026 Thursday, April 2, 2026 

Monday, October 6, 2025 Thursday, September 18, 2025 Thursday, January 8, 2026 Tuesday, April 7, 2026 

Wednesday, October 8, 2025 Tuesday September 23, 2025 Tuesday, January 13, 2026 Thursday, April 9, 2026 

Wednesday, October 15, 2025 Thursday, September 25, 2025 Thursday, January 15, 2026 Tuesday, April 14, 2026 

Monday, October 20, 2025 Wednesday, October 1, 2025 Tuesday, January 20, 2026 Thursday, April 16, 2026 

Wednesday, October 22, 2025 Thursday, October 2, 2025 Thursday, January 22, 2026 Tuesday, April 21, 2026 

Monday, October 27, 2025 Tuesday, October 7, 2025 Tuesday, January 27, 2026 Thursday, April 23, 2026 

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 Thursday, October 9, 2025 Thursday, January 29, 2026 Tuesday, April 28, 2026 

Monday, November 3, 2025 Tuesday, October 14, 2025  Thursday, April 30, 2026 

Wednesday, November 5, 2025 Thursday, October 16, 2025   

Wednesday, November 12, 2025 Tuesday, October 21, 2015   

Monday, November 17, 2025 Thursday, October 23, 2025   

Wednesday, November 19, 2025 Tuesday, October 28, 2025   

Monday, November 24, 2025 Thursday, October 30, 2025   

Wednesday, November 26, 2025 Tuesday, November 4, 2025   

Monday, December 1, 2025 Thursday, November 6, 2025   

Wednesday, December 3, 2025 Wednesday, November 12, 2025   

Monday, December 8, 2025 Thursday, November 13, 2025   

Wednesday, December 10, 2025 Tuesday, November 18, 2025   

 Thursday, November 20, 2025   

 Tuesday, November 25, 2025   

 Thursday, November 27, 2025   

 Tuesday, December 2, 2025   

 Thursday, December 4, 2025   

 Tuesday, December 9, 2025   

 Thursday, December 11, 2025   

 Tuesday, December 16, 2025   

 Thursday, December 18, 2025   

 

Step #2:  Obtain an SGI Customer Number 
1. Visit a SGI motor vehicle branch office 
2. Complete the Signature Form/ Guarantor Form for First 

Time Drivers form and present at SGI 
3. Provide your two pieces of personal Identification 
4. Have your personal professional email ready (do not use 

your school email) to create MySGI account 
5. Student will be given a Personal Identification Document 

containing their assigned Customer Number 
6. Customer number is required to register for driver ed class 

 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/10ALxuHwiOhhbhrXJ2rDlKvS2Lo4w_j-b/view
https://sgi.sk.ca/documents/37148/138370/signature_guarantor_form.pdf/e425333a-a90e-47ee-a5a3-805bf97d13cf
https://sgi.sk.ca/documents/37148/138370/signature_guarantor_form.pdf/e425333a-a90e-47ee-a5a3-805bf97d13cf
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1T5Pdo7aGLAjErdy4MDp0EFn0KtG5i8vE/view
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